(@)

(d)

STATESOF JERSEY ORDER PAPER
Tuesday 23rd September 2003

SUPPLEMENTARY

TABLING OF SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION
(Explanatory note attached)

Hospital Charges (Long-Stay Patients) (Amendment No. 6) (Jersey) R& O 91/2003.
Order 2003.
Health and Social Services Committee.

Public Library (Jersey) Rules 2003. R& O 92/2003.
Education, Sport and Culture Committee.

PRESENTATION OF PAPERS
Papersfor information
Matters presented under Standing Order 6A(1)(a)

Benefits paid by the Housing and Employment and Social Security P.116/2003.
Committees: protection (P.116/2003) — comments. Com.(2)
Housing Committee.

Papersto belodged “au Greffe” under Standing Order 17A(1)(a)

Draft Transfer of Functions (Environment and Public Services P.134/2003.
Committee) (No. 2) (Jersey) Act 200.
Environment and Public Services Committee.

STATEMENTS AND PROPOSITIONS RELATING TO THE
ARRANGEMENT OF PUBLIC BUSINESS AT THIS OR ANY
SUBSEQUENT MEETING

THE STATES are asked to agree that the following matter lodged “au Greffe” be
considered at their next meeting on 7th October 2003 —

Jersey Community Relations Trust. P.120/2003.
Lodged: 12th August 2003.
Policy and Resources Committee.

Draft Policing of Parks (Amendment No. 14) (Jersey) Regulations P.132/2003.
200-.

Lodged: 16th September 2003.

Environment and Public Services Committee.

M.N.DE LA HAYE
Greffier of the States

22nd September 2003



Explanatory Note regarding subordinate legislation tabled at this meeting.

R& O 91/2003

The purpose of this Order is to increase the charges for accommaodation, meals and other non-clinical benefits for
long-stay patients over the age of 65 from £347.90 to £362.60 per week and from £49.70 to £51.80 per day. The
charges were last increased on 1st October 2002.

The Order was made on 22nd September 2003, and comes into force on 1st October 2003.

R& O 92/2003

These Rules, which replace the Public Library (Jersey) Rules 1980, provide for the running of the Jersey Library
and the conduct of users.

The Rules were made by the Education, Sport and Culture Committee on 22nd September 2003, and come into
force on 1st October 2003.



